
Ideal District Population

Total State Population

Total Districts Required

37

27

0.01%

9

0.01%

0.01%

0.00%

3

23,050,015

698,488

36

25,145,561

Districts in Plan

Unassigned Population

Smallest District (34)

Plan Overall Range

698,515

698,525

698,497

Population --------Deviation--------

28
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Average (mean)

Largest District (33)

Total Percent

Unassigned Geography Yes

Districts Contiguous Yes

18912

Texas Legislative Council
10/12/11 6:08 PM
Page 1 of 2

Red-100
Data: 2010 Census
PLANC206   10/12/2011 5:43:49 PM CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS - PLANC206

District Population Analysis with County Subtotals



Deviation Total Anglo Black Hisp B+H Other %A %B %H %BH %O

DISTRICT 30 36 Total: 698,524 139,141 312,261 231,953 538,732 20,651 19.9 44.7 33.2 77.1 3.0
0.01 % VAP: 496,818 119,959 220,980 142,673 361,086 15,773 24.1 44.5 28.7 72.7 3.2

Dallas (29%) 698,524 139,141 312,261 231,953 538,732 20,651 19.9 44.7 33.2 77.1 3.0

DISTRICT 33 37 Total: 698,525 124,722 102,563 456,606 553,983 19,820 17.9 14.7 65.4 79.3 2.8
0.01 % VAP: 480,674 109,773 71,654 286,091 355,229 15,672 22.8 14.9 59.5 73.9 3.3

Dallas (29%) 698,525 124,722 102,563 456,606 553,983 19,820 17.9 14.7 65.4 79.3 2.8

DISTRICT 34 9 Total: 698,497 185,469 181,551 295,579 471,291 41,737 26.6 26.0 42.3 67.5 6.0
0.00 % VAP: 483,260 152,941 121,336 180,846 299,559 30,760 31.6 25.1 37.4 62.0 6.4

Tarrant (39%) 698,497 185,469 181,551 295,579 471,291 41,737 26.6 26.0 42.3 67.5 6.0
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